

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 47830/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6148/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6149/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6150/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6151/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6201/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6202/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6203/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6204/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6205/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6206/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6207/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6208/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6209/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6210/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6211/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6212/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6213/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6214/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6215/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6216/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6218/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6219/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6222/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6449/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 7288/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 7369/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 7374/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMED SINGH ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139017/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139018/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 19-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Delay condoned.**
- 2. Issue notice.**

3. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

4. Tag with Diary No.21103/2022.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER