

ITEM NO.297

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

PROCEEDING OF

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21103/2022

DHARAMPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16903/2022 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 16913/2022 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 16914/2022 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 24464/2022 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 25303/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21358-21363/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28115-28119/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26012/2023 (IV-B)

Date : 01-08-2024

PRESENT:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

MS. SHOBHA GUPTA, SENIOR ADVOCATE

DR. MEENAKSHI KALRA, ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
 Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Kishor, Adv.
 Mr. Vaseem, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR
 Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv.
 Ms. Archana Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.
 Mr. Rhythm Katyal, Adv.
 Mr. Pratyush Arora, Adv.
 Mr. Yuvraj Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Chritarth Palli, Adv.
 Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. Yuvraj Nandal, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.**

A W A R D

The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.

Since the matters are not settled in Lok Adalat, list the matters in the Court.

**(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**