SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21103/2022

DHARAMPAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s) (only D. 16903/2022 and D. 16914/2022 to be listed before Chamber Judge)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16903/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.167590/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.167588/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.167591/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.167587/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 24464/2022 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 16913/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No.162523/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162524/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 16914/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164663/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.164662/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.164664/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.164661/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 25303/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No.205434/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205437/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.205440/2022-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.205435/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.205439/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.205441/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 21358-21363/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.174957/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.176886/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.176888/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.176889/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.176887/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.174958/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.176890/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE

APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 28115-28119/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 15788-15814/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139017/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139018/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 26012/2023 (IV-B)

Date: 09-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR

Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Archna Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rhythm Katyal, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Chritarth Palli, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Diary No(s). 16903/2022

For the reasons stated in the application seeking deletion of respondent no.5 from the array of parties, I.A.

No. 203598/2024 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner(s).

Diary No(s). 16914/2022

For the reasons stated in the application seeking deletion of respondent nos. 5 and 6 from the array of parties, I.A. No. 203802/2024 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner(s).

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL) COURT MASTER (NSH)