SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).21103/2022

DHARAMPAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY D. 21103/2023 TO BE LISTED)

Date: 18-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yuvraj Nandal, Adv.

Ms. Tannu, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Venkatesh Rajput, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that application for deletion of the names of proforma respondent Nos.5,6,8 and 9 has already been filed but such application is not on record. However, as orally prayed and subject to just exceptions, the names of respondent Nos.5,6,8 and 9 are deleted from the array of parties.
- 2. Let amended memo of parties be filed within six weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)